Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Byrne Elementary School Annex

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: $ 952,984.87

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/4/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ByrneAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 5/9/2018

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Ten (10)

For the Period: 4/1/2018 to 4/30/2018

Contract No.; C1576

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 952,984.87

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $4,734,976.97
TOTAL RETENTION $473,497.70

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $473,497.70

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $4,261,479.27
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $3,308,494.40
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $952,984.87

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP PAQ10 201800509 02 07 13




Project Name: Byrne Elementary Schoal Annex
PBC Project #: C1576

Job Location 5328 South Oak Park Ave Chicaga, IL 60838

Owner Public Buiiding Commission of Chicago

STATEOF L LINOIS | sS§
COUNTY OF COOK  }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says thal he/she is Yig= Presidant, of F 1

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nieisen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION 'OR PAYMENT #

thal the [ollowing slatements arc made for the purposc of procuring a partial payment of’

Ten (10) I

Period To:

4/30/2018

| Pagchan, SN Nislson & Asgaciatos LLE, an lllinois corporation, and duly autharized to make lhis Afiidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individualiy, thal he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporalion 1s the Conlraclor with lhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Caniracl Mo, C1578
daled the 13th day of July, 2016, for Ihe following project
Byrne Elementary Schoo! Annex PBC Contract No #C1878 FH Paschen Job #2103
5320 South Oak Park Ave Chlcago, IL 80638

I s 952,984 87

under the lerms of said Conlracl;

That the work for which paymenl is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whalsoever, and in full compliance wilh the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them That for Lhe purposes of said conltract, ihe following persons have been contracted wilh, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and seivices for, and having done labor on said
improvement That the respective amounts sel forlh opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively That this stalement 1s a full, true, and complele statement of all such persons and of
the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them ta or on account of said work, as stated:

ek Compduted ~——
Inins e CH) . Nait previesia
Original contract PBC Change GC Change | Adjusled Contract | % . bited
eemg:\r;d-w Subcontracior Name Type of Work ' Orders Orders Amount Completa Pravious Cunanit Totat to date Rolwnage Kot amaunt duo | Hermanng to ba
Ganaral Condilions
1862 FHP/SNN OH&P i LISHHTO00 | & 32600 | & 4685559 | $ 140006059 31% |% 367046321% navess |y AWLBG |5 IPAAFIGR |3 25160560 |9 2 GIO8455 |8 1,085,470 35
23 FHP/SNN Bond { Insurance £ 16093800 | 5 3 5 18093800 | 111% |$ 180093800 (% 2002177 | § 20095077 |5 2009508 |3 16284420 |3 1801959 | § 7421
4 FHP/SNN Motidzaton L3 7000000 | § $ - 13 7000000 | 100% |§ 7000000 | § 5 7000000 [ § 700000 |5 6200000 | % S 7.00000
|Miawest Fence
5 Corparaton Temp Const Fence | § 4502000 | § -1 4502000 | S8% 1% 2802557 | % 3 2602557 |5 260256 |8 23423 | % 000 | % 2159699
Constr Temp ER
[ FHPISNN Ramo $ 6300000 | % 3 E 6300000 100% |3 6300000 )% 3 630000018  A30000|3 5670000 |4 3 6,000 00
7 Herrre Trow Serovce | Tree Removal s 11,00000 | 5 s s 1100000 | 85% |$ 935000 | § 5 935000 | § 93500 |5 A41500 | % 3 2.585 00
Shawn Brown
Enlarprises. Inc. Abatarent 3 7000000 | § - 18 nnmnm;r 6000000 0% |% s - 13 s 3 - 18 e 60,000 00
Sataclive Demo s 000000 | 3 [} - 1s 5000000 0% |s s $ $ $ s s 50,000 00
5 89130000 | ¥ 3 1S01078) § BSG 288 24 89% |s 782600008 5 TH2En000 )18 3913000 f§ 74340000 [ § 13 142816 24
ine: s 773,00000 | § s L] 773000001 0% % 5 7730000 | § 773000015 7730003 $ 6957000 % 703,430 00 |
12 Alira Builders, Inc. 3 85543700 | & k] 556300 | & 881,000 00 95% 1% 79212000|8% 2582997 | § BITQBET IS  4DBI7S0 |5 7SREI40018 2453047 |5 BIS47 53
Composile Steel
13 Products 3 20000000 | $ - 1 1000000 | § 21000000 0% |% L] L} s 4 - 13 - 13 210,000 00
3 0000000 | § 5 (60,000 00)| & = DIV | 5 3 3 5 | 3 ] 3
s 3050000 | & - 1s  (3050000)f & HDIVIO! | § = 1§ 5 $ s 5
s 32500000 | $ $ (35245001 $ 289755001 5% |$  144saon )% s 144PA00 |5 1448RO|S 1303920 | % S 276 71580
s 870000 | § 5 1900000 | § 2770000 | 39% |$ 1078000 % $ 1078000 |$ 107800 (% 970200 | % $ 17.998 00
] 250000 | § 3 {2500 00| § #DIVIDL | § s s s 3 £ s
5 4500000 | § 5 3 4500000 0% $ 5 % 5 $ $ $ 45000 00
] 37500000 | 3 = 3 450000 % 379 500 00 % |$ 133000005 s 13300000 1§ 1230000 (5 11270000 | % & 5 250800 00
Faoprogfing 3 5000000 | & ] 340000 [ § 53400 00 6% |§ 3500000 | 8 3 3500000 | § 35000018 31500003 5 21.20000
Joint Sealants/Exp
Jonts 5 1520000 [ 5 - 15 (1520000 § DI | § 5 ] 3 | 3 = 1%
Crs, Frames &
Hardware - Furnish | § 15517800 | § 5 1577200 | § 170.950 00 A% H § 1361600 | 1361600 | & 1,36160 | § 3 $ 1275440 | % 18A00580
Drs, Frames &
Hardware - Install | § 4500000 | % - |s  s50000m| 8 WDV | S s 5 s 3 L E | $
Access Uoors &
Frames $ 150000 | & $ {1,500 00)| § WDV | § 5 5 E 2 3 : 1 3
Windows &
ant 5 40700000 | § s $ 407.000 00 1% $ 525000 | & 3 525000 | & 52500 | $ 472500 | % $ 402 275 00
Autornatic Daor
27 Unlot Uperators 5 1083000 | § = 5 L} 10,930 00 0% $ 3 $ 3 5 s $ 10,930 00
28 Lrlat Plantur 5. 986500 | § 3 s 9885 00 0% 5 5 % 1] $ $ 5 9 865 00
29 Unint Tée 5 9541600 | § - 18 k3 9541600 | 0% |§ =13 3 3 3 ] 3 541800
30 Vemate Construction | Drywall Assemblies | 4 96120000 | § - |8 147732417 |% 110852417 | 41% |5 8354750 |6 36684900 | % 45039650 | 5 4MOOG6S |8 7RI 7A S 33018410 | S 703167 32
A Uit Acoustical Ceilings | § 13060900 | § : 3 k] 130 [11] 0% $ - L] £ 5 ] o 3 - 5 130602 00
Fiowsiend Floaring
k3 19400000 | § b = 3 484 000 00 0% 3 3 3 5 i ] 3 194.000 00
$ 131.50000 | & H {6,500 00)} § A2, 000 00 0% 5 13 5 5 5 ] 5 125000 00
s 2500000 § 5 3 2500000 0% | % = 1% ] 3 - = 43 = 13 25.000 00
s 1779200 | § $ 3 1779200 | 0% |4 1 3 5 3 3 3 17.79200
$ 15000000 | 5 3 5 15000000| 0% |[$ 3 3 13 3 3 $ 150,000 00
5 243400 | § H 114 355 004) § HDIVIO! | § 3 3 $ $ - % -
1 i
?n'“ s 1200000 1 8 3 £0000 | § 13,800 00 0% ) kS 8 ] $ s 5 13,800 00
Comp/Accassories | § 2597600 | § 5 226000 | % 2824500 0% 3 5 3 3 . 3 - k-3 28245 00
40 Uit Fira Extinguishers $ 220000 | § ¢ ] - 3 220000 0% ] 5 H 5 H 5 220000
41 Undat Lockers 3 73.000.00 ] - s 7300000 | 0% % - |8 s 5 5 3 3 7300000
42 TriMark Marian Food Service Equip | § 19738600 | § 3 GA0800 | £ 193 494 00 0% $ - 5 4 5 § - ] = 3 193 494 00
43 Ses Vernate Progoct Screans 3 467100 | § 3 1467100\ § - SOV | § = 13 i : 3 ] ] 5
[Evergrean
& Desgn [Window Treatments | § 17.00000 | & ] 30000 | 5 17.30000 | 0% | & = 15 3 5 5 ] k3 17.300.00
Fool Grites s 1242200 | $ 112.422001| § HDIV/D! | § 3 ] 3 s H 3
Elsvator 3 11500000 | § s @oo000| $ 10600000 | 39% |% 41.223000% 3 412200015 412230 |$ 3710070 | % £ 68 899 30
Fire 3 9500000 | & 5 2550000 | § 120 500 00 B67% |5 5 8103350 | § 6103350 | § 8103351 % 3 72930151 F 47.569 85
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8.370.514.00 | § 328.00 | § 2844500 | §  8.405,286.00 39% | S 2.614.360.39 $ 856,068.08 | §  3,270.438.47 $ 327,043.85 $ 2,362,931.58 | § 50046127 $ 5.461,892.18




MoK Camgleted——

ltem # or CSI Net
gl coniract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Contract % ’ bited
cnrrez%ocds to [ Subcantractor Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders ount Complete Previous Currorit Total to dale Matsrage Nat amount don | Rumaewng fo b
Garces Conlractors,
28 LL Phateng 3 52500000 | & 5 o = ) 52500000 | 40% |$ 15567800 | 5331600 | § 20899400 | § 2089940 |$ 14011020 |§ 4798440 |S 336,905 40
Blackhawk HVAC,
49 I HVAC % 124non0n0 | 3 $ 124000000 26% |3 14000000|S 18248800 1§ 32248800 |8 222488015 12600000)|S 18423920|% 49,760 80 |
Candor Electric Co 4 130000000 | % 5431.00 | & £ 130542100| % % 241181005 16700000 | % 40818100 |5 40MA0 ]S 21706200 | 15030000 |8 088 10
Grading. Inc xcavalion s 650,00000 | & $ __ {650.00000)|'§ HONID | 5 3 5 5 - |5 3 5
Asphalt $ 3600000 | % 3 5 00000 | 0% % e I 3 5 3 3 $ 5 3400000
Orpamental Fanca | § 7223300 | $ s 5 7273300| 0% |%§ 3 3 3 5 £ 3 7229300
L 3 141.075.00 | 3 s $ 14167600 0% |2 5 L ] 3 3 3 3 141,676 00
Turf Finid ] 11467400 | 3 5 $ 114,674 00 0% |$ s H s 3 :] 5 114674 00
E Eita Ubities &
Sarvice Earthwork/Excavation] § 35644500 | § % 62355500 | § 8000000 | 54% | S 524877650 | § 3 52487750 | $ 5248775 |% 47238975 |$ $ 507.61025
57 Unlat Site Furnishings kS 3245800 | & L] 3 Ap4s800) 0% |4 3 3 $ 3 s 3 32,454 00
58 Linlot Final Cleaning £l 1400000 | § ] 3 1400000 2% 3 5 5 5 5 . ] 5 1400000
Commission’s
59 PBC Contingancy Fund $ 45000000 | & (5757.00)| § 3 44424300 Q% 3 ] 5 5 5 5 5 44424300
80 PBC Bitework Allowance | § 20000000 | & 3 £} 20000000) 0% |% k3 L3 $ - |5 $ $ 200,000 00
A PBC Camera Allowance | § 10000000 | § $ $ 10000000 | 0% |§ = s 5 s s $ s 100.000 00
BUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 5,232.488.00 $ 326.00}| $ 26,445.00)| $ 5,206,715.00 $ 1,061,738.50 | § 402,804.00 | § 1.484,540.60 $ 14045406 | $ P55.56286 | § 162.523.60 | 3.887.628.66
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE § 837861400 | 6 326.00 | $ 2644500 I_ $ BAO528500 | 38% |$ 2.614.360.38 |§  868.008.08 | S 327043847 | § 327.043.85 | § 205283159 |} S90.481.27 |  8.481,80218
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 521248600 |8 28% |$ 106173650 |$  402.804.00 | $  1.464,540.50 | $ 149.464.06 | § 965.662.05 | $ 362,523.60 | ¢  3,887,828.65
TOTAL $  13611,00000 | $ $ 1361100000 | 67% |S 387610486 |5 106887208 |§ 4734.976.07 [§ 47340770 | § 3.000.48440 | § 95298407 | §  09.349.520.73




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT

$13,611,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED

$4,734,976.97

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT

$0.00

LESS 10% RETAINED

$473,497.70

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS

$13,611,000.00

NET AMOUNT EARNED

$4,261,479.27

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $3,308,494.40
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $952,984.87
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $9,349,520.73

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliets of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Tttt . Wor—"

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and swom to before me this day of MW’\\ ,.2018.

agjszb%/_

Notary Public

My Commission expires:
¥ g1

OFFICIAL SEAL

KRISTINA L EROMANN

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF(;LI/.AE/OI“ 5
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08, §

PN



	Byrne #10
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication010_20180509

